PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3878932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL THOMAS NEWMAN	04/16/2016
RICARDO KOK	04/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROPEAN DRILLING PROJECTS B.V.	
Street Address:	MARCONISTRAAT 3	
City:	HEERHUGOWAARD	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1704 RG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15067585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214,641
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE J. PIERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore J. Pierson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=13691PTUS_Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503832284 REEL: 038746 FRAME: 0652

Attorney Docket: 214,641

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$) (0) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Michael Thomas NEWMAN, Riccords MCK

RECORDED: 05/18/2016

The second second	
hereby sells, assigns and munifers to Assigned; El	ROPEAN DRELLING PROJECTS B.V.
its successors, assigns and legal represent all fixeligh countries, in and to, and any and all im	tatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and provements which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	6403
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial (15/067,585 March 11, 2016
(c) Application for Letters Patent which)	tas been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled: "BLADE STABILISER TOOL FOR	DRILL STRING
A A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF	ontinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said and patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
powers of attention or other papers and communic bistory thereof, and generally do everything onesit	receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by I execute all other patent applications, proper onths, assignments, as all fittle known to it relating to the improvements and the Ie which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable at prosection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or or or other by the undersigned.	s the full right to convey the rights and property described herein her agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSONOR SONOTED
Date: 10 16 (1341 2016	By Michael Thomas NEWMAN
Datesh 10 ^{3 lik} (L _Q Ma, 1 20 lib Dated: 10 ^{4 lik} (L _Q MA) 20 lib	By Ricando KOK
The undersigned declares that he individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own	(she) was personally present and did see the above-numed free will for the purposes set forth berein.
	8y <u>L.M.C.WEWMAN-KAML</u>
	Address JARCONISTRAAT 3
	<u> Doarg Heerhacov</u> aari
ASSICANISAT	NETHERLANDS
	EC-Projects EV

E-mad_bpt@eq_bcdecpp.com bptcae.eq_tcbtg_epp_cang 120* 800 (HerapinGowonig

PATENT REEL: 038746 FRAME: 0653